

Product Technical Specification
applicable for all Gold products of the
Product Line Gold Gourmet



1 General

Product details

Product description	GoldGourmet Edible Gold, E 175 different types : GoldGourmet Gold Leaves , GoldGourmet Gold Flakes , GoldGourmet Powder, GoldGourmet Schabin
Brief Process description	Basic Material Gold alloy E 175 will be formed by a special treatment into special thin leaves for GoldGourmet Edible Gold Line , the thin leaves of the Edible Gold Line are in turn the basic material for the Edible Flakes and Edible Dust
Country of Manufacture	Germany

Supplier details

Company name	J.G. Eytzinger GmbH
Contact	Mrs. Dagmar Bratenstein
Address	Hansastr.15, 91126 Schwabach ,Germany

General information

Do you have an approved Quality System	Yes
If yes, which one(s)	HACCP policy and GMP policy applied, Paper documentation in process
Do contact materials & articles conform to EEC directives	Yes
Kosher certificate available	Yes
Halal certificate available	Yes
Material safety data sheet available	No

Storage

The shelf life of this product is	6 years after manufacturing date , this information will be printed on a label directly on the packing of the product
when stored under the following conditions	Keep dry

2 Chemical/Physical analysis

General

Chemical name	E 175
Intrastat Community Code	7108 1380

Specifications

Appearance	Golden color
Ethyl alcohol (% vol)	None
Specific gravity d 20/4 (Kg / l)	
Contaminants	
Heavy metals (according to directive 88/388/EEC)	Gold is no flavouring for use in foodstuff
Extraction solvent residues	Not applicable
Pesticides	Not applicable
Mycotoxins	Not applicable
Biogenic amines	Not applicable

Product Technical Specification
applicable for all Gold products of the
Product Line Gold Gourmet



2 Product safety

Hygiene

HACCP/HAZOP studies have been validated	HACCP policy applied, paper documentation in progress
A GMP policy is applied	GMP policy applied, paper documentation in progress
Strict cleaning instruction are in use? If yes, give details	Yes: *strictly separation of private and business objects, plan of work hygiene : Hands, clothes, headdress, no eating and drinking allowed in working rooms , cleaning plans for rooms, operating instructions for diseases,
Swab tests are periodically carried out?	Not applicable
Microbiological specifications	Not applicable

3 Legislative and nutritional data

General

Is the product generally recognised as safe?	Yes, classified as E 175
What is the status of the product	Natural
Is the product according to EG regulation 1830/2003?	No genetically modified organisms

Food legislative data

Natural flavouring substances	Not applicable
Nature identical flavouring substances	Not applicable
Artificial flavouring substances	Not applicable
Flavouring preparations	Not applicable
Process flavouring	Not applicable
Smoke flavouring	Not applicable

Additives

Does the product contain Colouring agent (s), if yes which one(s)	Gold is classified as "E 175"
Does the product contain Acidifying agents? If yes which one(s)	No
Does the product contain Stabilisers? If yes which one(s)	No
Does the product contain Preservatives? If yes which one(s)	No

Allergy/Properties/intolerance data

Does the product contain any of the following ingredients	Yes/No	Does the product contain any of the following ingredients	Yes/No
Milk and milk products	no	Gelatine	no

Product Technical Specification
applicable for all Gold products of the
Product Line Gold Gourmet



Lactose	no	Beef, Pork, Chicken	no
Egg and egg products	no	Fish	No
Soya, Soya derivatives	no	Yeast	no
Soya oil	no	Crustacean, molluscs	no
Gluten	no	Sucrose	no
Wheat and wheat derivatives	no	Fructose	no
Oat and oat derivatives	no	Vanillin	no
Rye and rye derivatives	no	Cinnamon	no
Barley and barley derivatives	no	Benzoic acid (E210-E213)	no
Corn and corn derivatives	no	Sorbic acid (E200-E203)	no
Rice and rice derivatives		Sulfer Dioxide and Sulphites (E220-E227)	
Peanuts and peanut products	no	Parabenes (E214-E219)	no
Tree nuts (almond, pistachios, walnuts, hazelnuts, cashew nuts, brazil nuts, macadamia nut)	no	Azo colours (E102,E104,E110,E122, E123, E124, E127, E128, E129, E131, E132, E133, E151, E154, E155, E180)	no
Seeds (sesame, sunflower)	no	Glutamates	no
Celery	no	Phenylalanine	no
Mustard	no	Lupine and lupine derivatives	no
Legumes (peas, lentils, beans, carrots)	no	Spices (coriander, cardamom, nutmeg)	no
		Cacao	no

Ingredients

Does the product contain 3,4-Benz(a)pyrene	no
Is the product suitable for vegetarians/vegans	yes
Is the product suitable for coeliacs	yes

Nutritional data

calorific value	None
Total fat	None
Saturated fatty acids	none
Protein	none
Carbohydrates	none
Sugars	none
Fibres	none
Water content (KF)	none
Sodium	none

Natural Products declaration

The product is obtained from	gold
The production process used is	shaping of gold into leaves, flakes and dust
With help of enzymes	No
are they derived from a general modified organism	No
Does the product consist of, or contain GMO? (as defined in EU 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 and 1829/2003 and 1830/2003)	No genetically modified organism
Inorganic catalyts	None

Product Technical Specification
applicable for all Gold products of the
Product Line Gold Gourmet



Does the product contain any of the following active principles (88/388/EEC) and if yes, which one	No Algaric acid Aloin Beta asarone Berberine Coumarine Hydrocyanic acid Hypericin Pulegon Quassin Safrole Isosafrole Santonin Thuyone (alpha) Thuyone (beta)
--	--

This technical specification may only be changed upon the written authority of the Company Eytzinger Germany- food division.

Place, Date
Company name and address

Schwabach, January 2016
 J.G. Eytzinger GmbH
 Hansastr. 15
 91126 Schwabach
 Germany
 Mrs. Dagmar Bratenstein
 division GoldGourmet

Name